
Carey D. Schreiber 
Carrie V. Hardman 
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 
200 Park Avenue  
New York, NY 10166 
Telephone: (212) 294-6700 
Facsimile: (212) 294-4700 
 
Attorneys for Revelstoke Capital Management, LLC 
 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------ x  
In re 
 
Trident Holding Company, et al.,1 
 

Debtors. 

: 
: 
: 
: 
:

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 19-10384 (SHL) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

-------------------------------------------------------------x  
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Carrie V. Hardman, hereby certify that on March 14, 2019, I caused true and correct 

copies of the Notice of Appearance and Request for Documents [Dkt. No. 204] and Objection of 

Revelstoke Capital Management, LLC to the Existing First Lien Agent’s Motion for Entry of an 

Order Authorizing Document Discovery From the Debtors, Silver Point, and the Sponsors 

Pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 2004 and Reservation of Rights Thereon [Dkt. No. 205] to be served 

                                                 
1  The debtors (“Debtors”) in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of their respective tax identification 
numbers, are as follows: Trident Holding Company, LLC (6396); American Diagnostics Services, Inc. (2771); 
Community Mobile Diagnostics, LLC (9341); Community Mobile Ultrasound, LLC (3818); Diagnostic Labs 
Holdings, LLC (8024); FC Pioneer Holding Company, LLC (6683); JLMD Manager, LLC (8470); Kan-Di-Ki LLC 
(6100); Main Street Clinical Laboratory, Inc. (0907); MDX-MDL Holdings, LLC (2605); MetroStat Clinical 
Laboratory – Austin, Inc. (4366); MX Holdings, LLC (8869); MX USA, LLC (4885); New Trident Holdcorp, 
Inc.(4913); Rely Radiology Holdings, LLC (3284); Schryver Medical Sales and Marketing, LLC (9620); Symphony 
Diagnostic Services No. 1, LLC (8980); Trident Clinical Services Holdings, Inc. (6262); Trident Clinical Services 
Holdings, LLC (1255); TridentUSA Foot Care Services LLC (3787); TridentUSA Mobile Clinical Services, LLC 
(0334); TridentUSA Mobile Infusion Services, LLC (5173); U.S. Lab & Radiology, Inc. (4988). The address of the 
Debtors’ corporate headquarters is 930 Ridgebrook Road, 3rd Floor, Sparks, MD 21152. 
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by electronic filing in the CM/ECF system of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern 

District of New York on all registered parties in interest, and by email to: 

Names: Email Addresses: 
David Powlen david.powlen@btlaw.com 
Michael Barrie mbarrie@beneschlaw.com 
Jennifer Hoover jhoover@beneschlaw.com 
John Gentile jgentile@beneschlaw.com 
Kirk Burkley kburkley@bernsteinlaw.com 
Michael Malter michael@bindermalter.com  
John Gentile jgentile@beneschlaw.com 
Jeffrey Garfinkle jgarfinkle@buchalter.com 
Betj Brotenberg brotenberg@csglaw.com 
Scott Zuber szuber@csglaw.com 
Michael Caruso mcaruso@csglaw.com 
n/a ra-li-ucts-bankrupt@state.pa.us 
Christopher Momjian crmomjian@attorneygeneral.gov 
Joseph Frank jfrank@fgllp.com 
J. Bennett Friedman jfriedman@flg-law.com 
n/a LEGAL@GCMLP.COM 
David Crapo dcrapo@gibbonslaw.com 
Ali Ganjaei aganjaei@amasgroup.com 
David Posner dposner@kilpatricktownsend.com 
Gianfranco Finizio gfinizio@kilpatricktownsend.com 
Kelly Moynihan kmoynihan@kilpatricktownsend.com 
Patrick Nash Patrick.Nash@kirkland.com 
Anthony Grossi Anthony.Grossi@kirkland.com 

Adam Hirsch adam.hirsch@kutakrock.com 
Richard Levy Richard.Levy@LW.COM 
James Ktsanes James.Ktsanes@LW.COM 
n/a houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com 
n/a sanantonio.bankruptcy@publicans.com 
Thomas Zahn Tzahn@MCQUIREWOODS.COM 
n/a sdnyecf@dor.mo.gov 
Brett Fallon bfallon@morrisjames.com 
n/a USTP.REGION02@USDOJ.GOV 
Brian Masumoto Brian.Masumoto@USDOJ.GOV 
Alan Kornberg Akornberg@Paulweiss.com 
Robert Britton Rbritton@Paulweiss.com 
Lewis Clayton lclayton@paulweiss.com 
Aidan Synott asynnott@paulweiss.com 
Christman Rice tcrice@paulweiss.com 
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Michael Turkel mturkel@paulweiss.com 
A. Luisi aluisi@paulweiss.com 
Grace Hotz GHOTZ@PAULWEISS.COM 
A. Scott asm@pryormandelup.com 
n/a afg@pryormandelup.com 
Simon Bachleda SBACHLEDA@REVELSTOKECP.COM 
John Demmy john.demmy@saul.com 
Joel Glucksman jglucksman@sh-law.com 
James Mazza james.mazza@skadden.com 
Justin Winerman justin.winerman@skadden.com 
Paul Leake paul.leake@skadden.com 
Jason Kestecher jason.kestecher@skadden.com 
n/a NYAG.PRESSOFFICE@AG.NY.GOV 
Sabrina Treusand streusand@slollp.com 
Jay Teitelbaum jteitelbaum@tblawllp.com 
n/a AGBankNewYork@ag.tn.gov 
Frank Oswald frankoswald@teamtogut.com  
Kyle Ortiz kortiz@teamtogut.com 
Minta Nester mnester@teamtogut.com 
Kay Brock kay.brock@traviscountytx.gov 
David Smith david.smith@tridentusahealth.com 
Sarah North sarah.north@usdoj.gov 
Harrison Denman harrison.denman@whitecase.com 
John Ramirez john.ramirez@whitecase.com 
Thomas Lauria tlauria@whitecase.com 
Erin Rosenberg erin.rosenberg@whitecase.com 
Jason Zakia jzakia@whitecase.com 

 
 /s/ Carrie V. Hardman   
 Carrie V. Hardman 
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